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“Coming together is a Beginning; Keeping together is Progress; 
Working together is Success.” - Henry Ford

	 Since 2002, exactly 421 students have benefitted from Mugavari in the past 17 years. The 
Objective of Mugavari Foundation is to motivate students’ humaneness through education. To add 
strength to this objective, and also to develop collective responsibility and leadership skills of our 
students, the following teams and schemes were formed.

Admin Team:
	 The administrative works of Mugavari will be carried out by this team. It gives opportunity to 
students to enhance their leadership qualities, while they are still studying.

Medical Team:
	 Mugavari’s medical students are the target group of this team. Their responsibility is to 
sensitize students towards humanity and develop their team spirit through several related activities.

Vidhai Team:
	 Here, we implant a feeling that Mugavari students are part of single large family. In order to 
strengthen this family bond, we encourage students to socialize with each other and stand for each 
other at all times.

Teamwork, the way forward
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MF218
S Gomathi 
Engineering Service Aspirant 
Chennai

Co-ordinator
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Admin. Team

MF282	
P Vishnupriya
CA – Intermediate, ICAI 
Chennai 

MF280
R Ragul
B.Tech – Final Year, AC Tech 
Anna University 
Chennai

MF281
M Muthu
B.E. - Final Year, CEG 
Anna University 
Chennai 

MF304	
R Vignasri
BDS - Second Year 
Tamil Nadu Govt. Dental College 
Chennai 

MF316
D Karthika
B.Sc., - Third Year 
M.N.College of Optometry 
Chennai
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MF321
S Swetha Deepthi
B.Arch. - Third Year, School of Architecture 
Coimbatore Institution of Engg & Tech 
Coimbatore 

MF366	
A Vijay
MBBS, Final Year 
Madras Medical College 
Chennai 

MF368 
R Jeevitha
MBBS - Pre Final Year 
Madras Medical College 
Chennai 

MF380
S Nirmalraj
B.E - Second Year, CEG 
Anna University 
Chennai 

MF412
G Saran
XI Std 
A.V.Meiyappan Matric. Hr. Sec. School 
Chennai
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Medical Team

MF274  
P Brindha
MBBS – Pre Final Year 
Govt. Medical College 
Tanjore

MF387
E Ezhilarasi
MBBS – Pre Final Year 
Kilpauk Medical College 
Chennai

MF212
R Indhumathi
CRRI (Trainee Doctor) 
Govt. Medical College 
Thiruvannamalai

MF230
C Parkavi
CRRI (Trainee Doctor) 
Govt. Medical College 
Theni

MF271
S M Vignesh
MBBS - Pre Final Year 
Madras Medical College 
Chennai

MF278
P Ramanipriya
MBBS – Pre Final Year 
ESIC Medical College 
Chennai

 MF296	
K Mohanraj
MBBS - Pre Final Year 
Stanley Medical College 
Chennai

MF300	
P Mohanapriya
MBBS – Pre Final Year 
Govt. Medical College 
Thiruvarur 
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MF302
R Preethi
MBBS - Pre Final Year 
Adhiparasakthi Institute of Medical Science 
And Research, Melmaruvathur

MF330	
V Dheenadhayalan
MBBS - Pre Final Year 
Stanley Medical College 
Chennai

MF331	
P S Dhivya Nawin Santh
MBBS - Second Year 
Govt. Medical College 
Kanyakumari

MF332
A Allavoudeen
MBBS - Second Year 
Government Medical College 
Coimbatore

MF356
P Dineshbabu
MBBS – Pre Final Year 
Govt. Medical College 
Villupuram

MF367	
K Hajirabanu
MBBS - Pre Final Year 
Madras Medical College 
Chennai

MF378
E Manibalan
MBBS - Pre Final Year 
Kilpauk Medical College 
ChennaiMF383

U Gnanasundari
MBBS - Second Year 
KAPV Govt. Medical College 
Trichy
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Vidhai Team

MF311
L S Priyadharshini
B.Tech – Third Year 
AC Tech, Anna University 
Chennai

MF334 
S Mohanapriya
B.Tech – Second Year 
AC Tech, Anna University 
Chennai

 MF222 	
M Dhanalakshmi
M.Sc,. B.Ed. – First Year 
Govt. College of Education 
Komarapalayam

MF307
R Anbarasi
B.Pharm – Third Year 
Madras Medical College 
Chennai

MF313 
S Selvalakshmi
B.E – Third Year 
Karpagam College of Engineering 
Coimbatore

MF317
V Saranya
BVSc – Second Year 
Veterinary College and Research Institute 
Namakkal

MF324
V Jansirani
B.Sc (Agri) – Third Year 
Annamalai University 
Chidambaram

 MF328
V Agvika
B.Tech – Third Year 
CIPET 
Chennai 
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MF329
K Muthaiyan
BE – Third Year 
CEG, Anna University 
ChennaiMF335

D Gowtham
BE – Second Year 
AC.Tech, Anna  University 
Chennai

MF337	
M Veeramani
B.Tech – Final Year 
BIT, Anna University 
Trichy

MF338 
V Murugan
BFSc – Second Year 
Dr.M.G.R. Fisheries College and Research Institute 
Ponneri

MF346
K Praveen
BA – Second Year 
Loyola College 
ChennaiMF376

A Jaya
MBBS – Pre Final Year 
Kilpauk Medical College 
Chennai

MF382
M Karunagiri
BE – Second Year, CEG 
Anna University 
ChennaiMF386

D Nandhini
BE – Second Year 
CEG, Anna University 
Chennai 
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MF222 Dhanalakshmi M
1	 MF241	 Mekala S	 MBBS
2	 MF303	 Ravikumar P	 MBBS
3	 MF343	 Gokul Raj M	 BA 
4	 MF373	 Arun K	 MBBS
5	 MF394	 Monisha T	 MBBS
6	 MF413	 Abirami T	 MBBS
7	 MF417	 Krishnaveni M	 BE

MF313 Selvalakshmi S
1	 MF243	 Anu R	 MBBS
2	 MF287	 Jagatheesh T	 MBBS
3	 MF306	 Abishek R	 BHMS
4	 MF345	 Priyadharshini P	 BA 
5	 MF375	 Ajitha M	 MBBS
6	 MF396	 Harisubbiah S G	 BDS
7	 MF416	 Siva Vashistan M	 BE

MF324 Jansirani V
1	 MF245	 Maruthamuthu E	 MBBS
2	 MF290	 Yalini A	 MBBS
3	 MF309	 Kanaga M	 BE 
4	 MF355	 Mohana M	 BSc (Nursing) 
5	 MF379	 Yokesh N	 BE 
6	 MF398	 Dineshkumar R	 BDS
7	 MF414	 Karthick T	 MBBS

MF329 Muthaiyan K
1	 MF247	 Devibala A	 MBBS
2	 MF292	 Kaviya R	 BE
3	 MF312	 Vinodhini K	 BE
4	 MF361	 Mythili A	 MBBS
5	 MF384	 Gopishankar A R	 MBBS
6	 MF400	 Pavendhan S	 BE
7	 MF410	 Ernest Efrim R	 BA

MF337 Veeramani M
1	 MF265	 Rajadurai R	 MBBS
2	 MF294	 Archana T	 BSc (Agri)

3	 MF319	 Gunasekaran P	 BA
4	 MF364	 Manjupriya S	 MBBS
5	 MF388	 Vignesh A 	 MBBS
6	 MF402	 Karthick J	 BSc
7	 MF418	 Ruban C	 BSc (Horticulture)

MF346 Praveen K
1	 MF273	 Sakthi P	 MBBS
2	 MF297	 Prakash C	 BTech
3	 MF336	 Mohamed Muzzamil S	 BE  
4	 MF369	 Rameshwaran R	 MBBS
5	 MF390	 John Darvin L	 MBBS
6	 MF404	 Monika R	 BSc (Dialysis)

7	 MF411	 Karthick S	 TNPSC

Vidhai Team - I

MF382 Karunagiri M
1	 MF276	 Monika P	 MBBS
2	 MF299	 Sanmugam K	 MBBS
3	 MF340	 Sethupathi V	 BSc (Horticulture)

4	 MF371	 Katterapalli Venkata 
		  Shasi Kumar Reddy	 BE 
5	 MF392	 Elakiya G	 MBBS
6	 MF406	 Sathyalakshmi J	 BCom
7	 MF408	 Maheshwari S	 BSW
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MF307 Anbarasi R
1	 MF242	 Preetha A	 MBBS
2	 MF286	 Vignesh M	 MBBS
3	 MF305	 Srinath S	 BSMS
4	 MF344	 Indhumathi P	 BA 
5	 MF374	 Hariharan S	 MBBS
6	 MF395	 Karthick N	 BDS
7	 MF420	 Sivaranjani S	 BSc (Nursing)

MF317 Saranya V
1	 MF244	 Sathiya R	 MBBS
2	 MF288	 Preethi S	 BVSc
3	 MF308	 Vijendran K	 CA
4	 MF354	 Lavanya S	 BCom
5	 MF377	 Devadharshini V	 MBBS
6	 MF397	 Keerthana D	 BDS
7	 MF419	 Gokila G	 BCom

MF328 Agvika V
1	 MF246	 Sathiya P	 MBBS
2	 MF291	 Banupriya G	 BE
3	 MF310	 Parameshwari S	 BVSc
4	 MF341	 Sneka P	 BSc
5	 MF360	 Sathya D	 BSc (Agri)

6	 MF381	 Dharavath.Thirupathi	 BE 
7	 MF399	 Anushka V	 BVSc

MF335 Gowtham D
1	 MF262	 Janarthanan S	 MBBS
2	 MF293	 Sivashruthi M	 BTech
3	 MF314	 Vijay M	 BSc (Agri)

4	 MF362	 Sneka M	 MBBS
5	 MF385	 Karthick S	 MBBS
6	 MF401	 Sakthivel R	 BTech 
7	 MF409	 Purushothaman B	 BA	

MF338 Murugan V
1	 MF268	 Alex Pandiyan M	 MBBS
2	 MF295	 Gokul S	 MBBS
3	 MF359	 Sornalatha S	 Diploma (Nursing)

4	 MF333	 Venkateshwaran S	 MBBS
5	 MF365	 Ravi Shankar S	 MBBS
6	 MF389	 Saranya S	 MBBS
7	 MF403	 Yuvansankar V	 BSc

MF376 Jaya A
1	 MF275	 Iswariyaa K	 MBBS
2	 MF298	 Karthick M	 BSc (Agri)

3	 MF339	 Asha A	 BSc 
4	 MF370	 Harish S	 MBBS
5	 MF391	 Srikanth S	 MBBS
6	 MF405	 Manju P	 BSc (Nutrition)

7	 MF415	 Ganesamoorthy M	 MBBS

Vidhai Team - II

MF386 Nandhini D
1	 MF277	 Vijay M	 MBBS
2	 MF301	 Manikandan A	 MBBS
3	 MF342	 Jayaprakash J	 BSc 
4	 MF372	 Santhiya K	 BVSc
5	 MF393	 Prasanth G	 MBBS
6	 MF407	 Keerthi D	 BCom (CS)

7	 MF421	 Gokul Priya V	 BSc (Nursing)
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Medical Team

Team I Team II

MF282 Vishnupriya P
1	 MF221	 Siva V	 Net Coaching 
2	 MF233	 Revathi R	 Civil Service
3	 MF255 	 Athish Vikraman C V	 MCom
4	 MF256	 Sathishkumar K	 Civil Service
5	 MF272	 Santhiya K	 MBBS
6	 MF283	 Saravanan L	 MSc (Physics)

7	 MF412	 Saran G	 11th Std

MF280 Ragul R
1	 MF229	 Sasikala N	 IBPS
2	 MF304	 Vignasri R	 BDS
3	 MF316	 Karthika D	 BSc(Optometry)

4	 MF321	 Swetha Deepthi S	 BArch
5	 MF366	 Vijay A	 MBBS
6	 MF368	 Jeevitha R	 MBBS
7	 MF380	 Nirmalraj S	 BE

MF281 Muthu M
1	 MF347	 Sathiya Deepa S	 Civil Service
2	 MF349	 Manivel S	 TNPSC
3	 MF351	 Sivaraj S	 TNPSC
4	 MF352	 Ananthakumar A	 TNPSC
5	 MF357	 Rasar K	 TNPSC
6	 MF363	 Vetrikannan D	 Civil Service
7	 MF348	 Dhanush A	 MPhil

MF274 P Brindha
1	 MF212	 Indhumathi R
2	 MF271	 Vignesh S M
3	 MF296	 Mohanraj K
4	 MF302	 Preethi R
5	 MF331	 Dhivya Nawin Santh P S
6	 MF356	 Dhineshbabu P
7	 MF378	 Manibalan E

MF387 E Ezhilarasi
1	 MF230	 Parkavi C
2	 MF278	 Ramanipriya P
3	 MF300	 Mohanapriya P
4	 MF330	 Dheenadhayalayan V
5	 MF332	 Allavoudeen A
6	 MF367	 Hajirabanu K
7	 MF383	 Gnanasundari U

Admin Team
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Co-ordinator

Head of the Team

S. Gomathi 

1. P. Vishnupriya	 -	 Admin Team 
2. R. Ragul	 -	 Admin Team 
3. M. Muthu	 -	 Admin Team 
4. P. Brindha	 -	 Medical Team - I 
5. E. Ezhilarasi	 -	 Medical Team - II 
6. L.S. Priyadharshini	 -	 Vidhai Team - I 
7. S. Mohanapriya	 -	 Vidhai Team - II 
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1	 MF001	 Kasthuri B	 M.S(Opthalmology)

2	 MF019	 Thangadurai S	 M.D(Paediatrics)

3	 MF073	 Thangadurai M	 MBBS

4	 MF075	 Suriyakala G	 M.S(DNB)

5	 MF077	 Sridharan S	 MBBS

6	 MF100	 Thenmozhi M	 M.S(DNB)

7	 MF132	 Vidhya E	 MBBS

8	 MF133	 Poovizhi P	 MBBS

9	 MF134	 Divya M	 MBBS

10	 MF135	 Vijaya P	 M.S(OG)

11	 MF170	 Divakar M	 MBBS

12	 MF171	 Sakthivel G	 MBBS

13	 MF172	 Saravanan G	 MBBS

14	 MF174	 Sathishkumar R T	 MBBS

15	 MF175	 Meenagowri G	 MBBS

16	 MF176	 Jayaraj M.S	 MBBS

17	 MF185	 Nandhini S	 MBBS

18	 MF200	 Deepa G	 MBBS

19	 MF207	 Suresh D	 MBBS

20	 MF211	 Kaviraj V	 MBBS

21	 MF212	 Indhumathi R	 MBBS

22	 MF213	 Nandhini P	 MBBS

23	 MF230	 Parkavi C	 MBBS

24	 MF231	 Santhiya P	 MBBS

25	 MF234	 Mamtha S	 MBBS

26	 MF235	 Permual M	 MBBS

27	 MF236	 Vignesh G	 MBBS

28	 MF239	 Jayakanthan N	 MBBS

29	 MF240	 Suresh N	 MBBS

30	 MF241	 Mekala S	 MBBS

31	 MF242	 Preetha A	 MBBS

32	 MF243	 Anu R	 MBBS

33	 MF244	 Sathiya R	 MBBS

34	 MF245	 Maruthamuthu E	 MBBS

35	 MF246	 Sathiya P	 MBBS

36	 MF247	 Devibala A	 MBBS

37	 MF257	 Bharathkumar A	 MBBS

38	 MF258	 Kalaiselvi M	 MBBS

39	 MF259	 Suresh M	 MBBS

40	 MF260	 Narasimman M	 MBBS

41	 MF262	 Janarthanan S	 MBBS

42	 MF264	 Sampathkumar S	 MBBS

43	 MF265	 Rajadurai R	 MBBS

44	 MF268	 Alex Pandiyan M	 MBBS

45	 MF271	 Vignesh S M	 MBBS

46	 MF272	 Santhiya K	 MBBS

47	 MF273	 Sakthi P	 MBBS

48	 MF274	 Brindha P	 MBBS

49	 MF275	 Ishwariyaa K	 MBBS

50	 MF276	 Monika P	 MBBS

51	 MF277	 Vijay M	 MBBS

52	 MF278	 Ramanipriya P	 MBBS

53	 MF286	 Vignesh M	 MBBS

54	 MF287	 Jagatheesh T	 MBBS

55	 MF290	 Yalini A	 MBBS

56	 MF295	 Gokul S	 MBBS

57	 MF296	 Mohanraj K	 MBBS

58	 MF299	 Sanmugam K	 MBBS

Mugavari Medical Students
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59	 MF300	 Mohanapriya P	 MBBS

60	 MF301	 Manikandan A	 MBBS

61	 MF302	 Preethi R	 MBBS

62	 MF303	 Ravikumar P	 MBBS

63	 MF304	 Vignasri R	 BDS

64	 MF305	 Srinath S	 BSMS

65	 MF306	 Abishek R	 BHMS

66	 MF330	 Dheenadhayalan V	 MBBS

67	 MF331	 Dhivya Nawin Santh P S MBBS

68	 MF332	 Allavoudeen A	 MBBS

69	 MF333	 Venkateshwaran S	 MBBS

70	 MF356	 Dineshbabu P	 MBBS

71	 MF361	 Mythili A	 MBBS

72	 MF362	 Sneka M	 MBBS

73	 MF364	 Manjupriya S	 MBBS

74	 MF365	 Ravishankar S	 MBBS

75	 MF366	 Vijay A	 MBBS

76	 MF367	 Hajirabanu K	 MBBS

77	 MF368	 Jeevitha R	 MBBS

78	 MF369	 Rameshwaran R	 MBBS

79	 MF370 	 Harish S	 MBBS

80	 MF373	 Arun K 	 MBBS

81	 MF374	 Hariharan S	 MBBS

82	 MF375	 Ajitha M	 MBBS

83	 MF376	 Jaya A	 MBBS

84	 MF377	 Devadharshini V	 MBBS

85	 MF378	 Manibalan E	 MBBS

86	 MF383	 Gnanasundari U	 MBBS

87	 MF384	 Gopishankar A R	 MBBS

88	 MF385	 Karthick S	 MBBS

89	 MF387	 Ezhilarasi E	 MBBS

90	 MF388	 Vignesh A 	 MBBS

91	 MF389	 Saranya S	 MBBS

92	 MF390	 Srikanth S	 MBBS

93	 MF391	 John Darvin L	 MBBS

94	 MF392	 Elakiya G	 MBBS

95	 MF393	 Prasanth G	 MBBS

96	 MF394	 Monisha T	 MBBS

97	 MF395	 Karthick N	 BDS

98	 MF396	 Harisubbiah S G	 BDS

99	 MF397	 Keerthana D	 BDS

100	 MF398	 Dineshkumar R	 BDS

101	 MF413	 Abirami T	 MBBS

102	 MF414	 Karthick T	 MBBS

103	 MF415	 Ganesamoorthy M	 MBBS

30	 MF241	 Mekala S	 MBBS

31	 MF242	 Preetha A	 MBBS

32	 MF243	 Anu R	 MBBS

33	 MF244	 Sathiya R	 MBBS

34	 MF245	 Maruthamuthu E	 MBBS

35	 MF246	 Sathiya P	 MBBS

36	 MF247	 Devibala A	 MBBS

37	 MF257	 Bharathkumar A	 MBBS

38	 MF258	 Kalaiselvi M	 MBBS

39	 MF259	 Suresh M	 MBBS

40	 MF260	 Narasimman M	 MBBS

41	 MF262	 Janarthanan S	 MBBS

42	 MF264	 Sampathkumar S	 MBBS

43	 MF265	 Rajadurai R	 MBBS

44	 MF268	 Alex Pandiyan M	 MBBS

45	 MF271	 Vignesh S M	 MBBS

46	 MF272	 Santhiya K	 MBBS

47	 MF273	 Sakthi P	 MBBS

48	 MF274	 Brindha P	 MBBS

49	 MF275	 Ishwariyaa K	 MBBS

50	 MF276	 Monika P	 MBBS

51	 MF277	 Vijay M	 MBBS

52	 MF278	 Ramanipriya P	 MBBS

53	 MF286	 Vignesh M	 MBBS

54	 MF287	 Jagatheesh T	 MBBS

55	 MF290	 Yalini A	 MBBS

56	 MF295	 Gokul S	 MBBS

57	 MF296	 Mohanraj K	 MBBS

58	 MF299	 Sanmugam K	 MBBS
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14/1, First Street, Karambakkam, 
Porur, Chennai - 600 116. 

mugavarifoundation@gmail.com 
www.mugavarifoundation.org 
044 - 2476 2710, 95661 50942

mugavarifoundation


